PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryuichiro EBI	01/06/2011
Koki TAJIMA	01/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSMEX CORPORATION				
Street Address:	1-5-1 Wakinohama-Kaigandori, Chuo-ku				
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	651-0073				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13010623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q121672

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian T. Murray, New Appl. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13010

PATENT REEL: 025677 FRAME: 0909

Assignment

Wherea	s, I/We, Ryuicl	iiro E	bi of Osa	ka-shi, Osa	aka, Japan,	and 1	Koki Tajin	na of Kobe-shi,
								tain improvements
					d executed a	an app	olication fo	or Letters Patent of
	ted States of Ar							
	Whereas, <u>SYS</u> M	MEX (CORPOR.	ATION of	<u>1-5-1 Waki</u>	<u>nohan</u>	<u>na-Kaigan</u>	<u>dori, Chuo-ku,</u>
Kobe-s	ni, Hyogo 651-0)073 J	<u>apan</u> (ass	ignee), des	ires to acqu	iire th	e entire rig	tht, title, and interest
in the a	pplication and i	nvent	ion, and to	any Unite	d States pat	ents to	o be obtair	ned therefor;
	Now therefore,	for va	ıluable coı	nsideration	, receipt wh	ereof	is hereby	acknowledged,
	I/We, the above	name	ed assigno	r(s), hereb	y sell, assig	n and	transfer to	the above named
assigne	e, its successors	and a	issigns, th	e entire rig	ht, title and	intere	est in the a	pplication and the
invention	on disclosed the	rein f	or the Uni	ted States of	of America,	inclu	ding the ri	ght to claim priority
	under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to							
issue ar	y Letters Paten	t gran	ted upon t	he inventio	on set forth	in the	applicatio	n to the assignee, its
								ll papers deemed
		iee in	connection	n with the	United State	es app	lication w	hen called upon to
do so b	y the assignee.							•
	I/We hereby au	thoriz	e and requ	est our atte	orneys SUG	HRU	E MION,	PLLC of 2100
	vania Avenue,		_		•		-	
								_) the application
	and filing date							
	Ü		• •					
				`			_	
Date:	Jan,	6.	2011		Rywicher	e	Elu'	
<i>Date.</i> –								
s/ Ryuichiro Ebi								
Date:	Tan	6	اا ہ		Walas	ď.		
_	Jun,	υ,	<u>∽ 11</u>	a/ Volci T	Moki Tajima	كرسي	ajina	
				2/ L'OKI 1	ajiiiia			

PATENT REEL: 025677 FRAME: 0910